## BOROUGH OF LONGPORT RESOLUTION 2016-77

## TO UPDATE FEES FOR THE EMPLOYMENT OF OFF-DUTY POLICE OFFICERS

WHEREAS, The Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport previously adopted Ordinance #2004-25 providing for the employment of off duty police officers; and

WHEREAS, the ordinance was amended in Resolution 2016-51 as there was a need to update the fee schedule for off duty police officers to coincide with the New Jersey State Policemen's Benevolent Association Local 363 contract;

WHEREAS, there is a need to bring officers on for off duty service at overtime rate due to current staffing levels;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport, County of Atlantic, State of New Jersey as follows:

- A. The hourly rate for employment of off-duty Police Officers by any person or entity desiring to retain the services of the Police Officers of the Borough of Longport for off-duty activation will be compensated at the current top patrolman's base overtime rate with a minimum of three (3) hours in accordance with Ordinance #2004-25.
- B. When a Borough owned vehicle is required to be utilized during the employment of off duty police officers the total fee shall be an additional \$5.00 per hour with a three (3) hour minimum which additional charge shall be retained by the Borough of Longport

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE									
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.			
RUSSO	XX				XX				
LEEDS	XX					XX			
LAWLER	XX								
	X-Indicates Vote NV-Not Voting					AB-Abs	ent	MOT-Motion	SEC-Second

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION: 6-8-2016